
PRIMARY
STRAINER

8904 1/2”x1” BUSHING
8919 Tee 1/2" x 1/2” x 1/2”

PUMP
HEAD

VACUUM
GAUGE

TO TANK

TO BURNER

PUMP MOUNTING BRACKET

OIL STRAINER

TANK DRAIN PLUG

8924 Cap 1/2”

8557 Nipple 1/2” x 5-1/2”

BACK VIEW

TOP VIEW

DETAIL 2

DETAIL 1

    

Quantiry Part Number Description

WWW.LANAIR.COM • 1.800.753.1601

80 Gallon “Baby” Tank W/ Metering Pump

TO BURNER

9807 PRIMARY STRAINER

PUMP
HEAD

METERING
PUMP

ASSEMBLY

TO TANK

TO TANK

TO BURNER

PUMP MOUNTING BRACKET

OIL STRAINER

8748 STRAINER SUCTION LINE

8662 CHECK VALVE
( INSIDE TANK )

FRONT VIEW

8398 VACUUM GUAGE

SEE DETAIL 1

GMETERIN
PUMP

YLASSEMB

TO BURNER
TO TANK

OIL STRAINER

8923

METERING PUMP
TEE ASSEMBLY

(Included & Pre-Assembled
With Metering Pump)

(P/N 9981)

8923

8647

8558

8904

9412 8186

89028904

8186
8902

8556

METERING
PUMP

ASSEMBLY

8924

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

1

1

2

1

1

4

2

4

4

4

4

1

CAP 1/2”

TEE 1/2” x 1/2” x 1/2”

NIPPLE 1/2” x 5-12”

COPPER TUBE 3/8’ x 20’

BRASS ELBOW 3/8 COMP x 1/4 NDT

TEE 1/2 X 1/4 X 1/2

BUSHING STEEL 1/2" NPT X 1" NPT

STREET ELBOW 1/2" NPT

FITTING 1/2 COMP X 1/4 NPTBRAS

NIPPLE 1/4 CLOSE

COUPLING REDUCING 1/2X1/4 BLK

UNION 1/2" BLACK PIPE

VALVE BALL 1/2" FPT X 1/2" FPT (BRS)

NIPPLE CLOSE 1/2" NPT (STEEL)

PLUG PIPE 1/2" NPT STEEL

WASHER 5/16 X 19/32 X.078 LOCK

WASHER 5/16 FLAT

NUT 5/16 18  HEX

SCREW 5/16-18 X1 HH CAP

PIPE & JOINT COMPOUND

8924

8919 

8557 

8923 

8917 

9412 

8904 

8902 

8850 

8647 

8558 

8556 

8187 

8186 

8185 

7427 

7417 

7207 

7043 

5277 

P/N 5303 Rev B 9-18-2020


